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The attached anonymous letter was sent to the Burean,
attention Security Clearances Department, from Long
Beach, California. The letter reads as follows:

iss Holmes __ _
Miss Gandy

"12 Jan '70

Gentlemen;

I am writing you, because after reading the enclosed
letter and seeing who it was to, I feel for the security of 4
the nation. The man it was written:to is aboard the
Ticonderoga at this time. He was an "RM" Striker on m
ship & I believe he will be one on the Tico. With the informa- b7C
tion given in the letter I do believe that a small investigation
should be in order to find out the facts & any links between

;3 the two people. I am not giving you my name for I am
52 about to be discharged from the service & done want any
E delay. I realize you can find out who I am by fingerprints
if you must but I do not see where it is in order.
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"'Say Brother,
Those broads have got to go. Don't call or write to L7
them anymore, has been saying that its a bother to her
when you call or write to her. iﬁs going with some dude
dl !
e name sof o her, too!

Now to get on some important subject. Blacks Inc. have
machine guns! !thats right fella '"Thomsons' 4 big ones plus were
gona get some live hand gernades from some dude I know that is
in'the K. K. K, _We got guns man, enough to hold the man (police)
for months. r got sent up because he shot 2 Tarrytown Rangers
and some broads with a shotgun at a party. got sent up too!
He beat some Honky in the head with a tire itonm, Ha! Ha! Ha!
|fuck the honkies man is only up for 6 months. So is | o
The F. B.L has been watching the neighborhood and the man's been P7C
trying to shake us down. Me, I'm playing it cool and going into
hibernation. We have a coalition of Us, The K. Roos, 18th st.
gangsters, Mafia, Mystice, and The Black Devils from Harbor --
Yeah man, Gay town is run by Blacks Inc now. A few weeks ago
I busted 3 honkies outside work, one was 23 , the other 25, and 21.
I beat the fuck out of them and didn't get in any trouble.

\
.

Well thats about all fella sure hope you can make it over here :
with us in Christmas, man. !

7 1{5?({ Take Care of Yourself

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED '

HERELY IS UNCLASSIF! (Your Brathos

wMav &
|

Your sister

D. S
said HI!!1!11"

| (Return address on envelope --

East Chicago, Ind. 46312)
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: SAC, Indianapolis

om: Director, FBI

LACKS, INC,
RACIAL MATTERS

- 1-21-70

v 16340 z}// "

et mm?;( { it

Enclosed for Indianapolis jis a typed copy of a
letter furnished the Bureau by an anonymous correspondent.
The letter alleges that captioned group is in possession
of four machine guns and other weapons and is involved in

racial violence.

The letter ®ore a return address of

Inc. | Th

references to Blacks,
er was addressed

to]

The anonymous

correspondent noted that| |was aboard the Ticon-

deroga as of 1-12-70.

Indianapolis should open an investigation on
Blacks, Inc., and both the writers of this letter. An
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LHM should immediately be submitted containing results

This LHM

of file reviews and preliminary inquiries.
= _|should contain the text of the letter and all other
g 22 @lpertinent facts so that it can be disseminated to the
| g: § Navy and other appropriate agencies.
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Note on reverse sid'é‘?' d's'iéTs follows - /

"This drawing was drawn by _ _
Representative of Mighty Blacks Inc. of Gay b7
Town, Ind. for his brother]| ]

now serving under the United States Navy"
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FBI

Date:

Transmit the following 1n

ATIRTEL

{Type in plaintext or code!}

) N A

S,

(Priority}

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FRUM: SAC, INDIANAPOLIS (157-2220) (¥)

{izLACKS INC.

RM
00: 1Ir

Tt NTRINED
(FOREAAT (o CONTA
:;J.LELR‘EP 1S, UNCLASSIFIED

. - DAl
Re Bureau airtel, 1/21/70.

s
"

Enclosed for the Bureau are eight copies of LHHM reflecting
results of preliminary investigation re captioned group.

o -

First confidential source is an anonymous correspondent
who furnished to the Bureau the contents of the letter reported
herein, The second confidential source is

East Chicago, Indiana.
LEADS:
INDIANAPOLIS

At Gary and East Chicago, Indiana

Will maintain contact with local FDs and racial sources
regarding captioned organization. _ , ) -
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UNITED STATES DEP./}:_—,_I,{%TMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Indianapolis, Indiana
File No. January 29, 1970

- ACE - ML INFORMA%#CONTAINZ
BLACKS INC, HEREIN. 1 UNCLASSIFI
DATEY= M

4 confidential source who has been contacted an
L7 insufficient number of times to determin his reliability
b7 D furnished a letter addressed to one | |
| |San Fransico, Cal.
Ch.

e L

This letter bore a return address of
| ‘ | East Chicago, Indiana 4631

The letter is as follows;

"Those broads have %ot to go. Don't call or write

"Say Brother,

to them any more. |lhas been saying that _its a
bother to her when you call or write to her. [::::::] is
going with some dude naméd[::::]so f--- her too'

"dow to get on some important subject. Blacks Inc.
have machine guns'' Thats right fella' Thomsons''''
Were gona get some live hand gernades from some dude 1
know that is in the K.K.K. ¥We got guns man, enough to
hoid the man (police) for months., cot sent up
because he shot two Tarrytown Rangers and some broads with
a shotgun at a party. got sent up to' He beat
some honky in the head with a tire iron. Ha'
Ha' Ha' Fuck the honkies man, [ ]is only up for
six months. So i ]| The FBI has been watching the
neighborhood and the man's been trying to shake us
dovn. Me, I'm playing it cocl and going intc hibernation.
Yje have a coalition of Us, the K. Roos, 18th Street Gangsters,
Mafia, Mystics, and The Black Devils from Harbor -z, Yeah
man, Gaytom is run by Blacks Inc. now. A few weeks ago.
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BLACKS INC,

I busted three honkies outside work, one was 23, the
other 25, and 21, I beat the fuck out of them and

didn't get in any trouble. e

"Well that is about all. sure hopes you can
make it over here in Christmas, man.

"Take care of yourself
Your brother

L B~ I W --‘ . .o 2
"es[__ |said hi'n T L E
. On January 26, 1970 East
Chica%o: Indiana Police Department, advised that the

girl |are unknown to him and that they have no arrest
record with his department,

bi7C

| | further advised that he had mno
information indicating that a coalition of Latin and Negro -
youths in East Chicago and Gary has been formed and stated that
in the past there has generally been friction between these two
groups as well as various youths from East Chicago and Gery,

| |related that the above mentioned youths
gangs are from Gary, Indiana with the possible exception of the
Black Devils. | istated that at one time there was a Red
Devils Negro street gang located in the Indiana Harbor section
of East Chicago but that this gang has not been active recently,

On January 27, 1570,[ |
Gang Intelligence Unit, Gary, Inciana iolice Department, advised
that Blacks Inc, was originally founded in the spring of 1969 by
adult homeowners in the western section of Gary for the purpose
of obtaining Federal funds for playgrounds in the area. He advised
that the organization had been unsuccessful and has since disbanded.

B7C
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BiC

BLACKS INC.

related that the current Blacks Inc. in composed
of Negro high school students who to date have not posed any
serious law enforcement problems and to his knowledge are not
powerful emough tc warrant their forming a coalition with any
of the other Negro youth gangs in Gary.

related that the groups that are mentioned in
the above letter are all Negro street gangs in Gary with the
exception of the Mystics which has been primarily the motor cycle
gang which has included Negroes, Latins and whites from Gary,
Hammond and East Chicago,

[:::::]advised that the Black Devils are possibly the
East Chicago Negro gang previously known as the Red Devils,

related that the Kangaroos of Gary has been the
largest street gang and that former members of the Kangaroos
have founded the 18th Street Gangsters, the Mafia and have assisted
the Kangaroos in their rivalry against the Tarrytown Rangers
which is the other major youth gang in Gary.

[:::::]advised that he has received no information from
his sources within the gangs which would indicate that a coalition

- of Negroes and Latins from Gary and East Chicage has been formed.

further advised that he has been in receipt of
numerous rumors indicating that an unspecified number of automatic
weapons are in the Gary area,

stated that he has been unable to substantiate
these rumors and was of the opinion that if these weapons do in
fact exist, they would have been utilized in several recent in-
stances of random firing between various gang membas in Gary.

~ On Jan;;;;\EB}\l970, a second confidential source,

a representagive of ancther Govermment agency, advised that
| was born | ] at East Chicago;”
Indiana and on Merch 27, 1969 while residing at|_ | BC
[ East Chicago, Indiana, enlisted in the United States Navy 7-
receiving Navy Serial Numbter )
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BLACKS INC. | o

rfi_____Ihig_ﬁQu:gg_Eurther advised. ﬁﬁéd
of East Chicego,:Indiana, was born]

[—_Jat Cienega De Flores, Mexico and since May 7, 1956 has been
ration and Naturallzatlon number

a permanent resident under Immi
Source reported that is currently employed
as an and is single,
This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the

FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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UNITED STATEf “OVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 5/19/70
: SAC, INDIANAPOLIS (157-2220) (pP) _f'g" '7
,':‘I-

A %
SUBJECT: (phllcks, Inc.
RM

00: Indianapolis

Re IP airtel and LHM dated 1/29/70 captioned as above.
. ontact has been maintained with |
Vs | Gang Intelligence Unit, Gary, Indiamua PD and
: East Chicago, Indimna PD
regarding captioned group. th bhave advised that no new
information regarding captioned group has come to their

attention especially  in regards to possible possession of
sutomatic weapons or explosives. L7C

LEAD
INDIANAPOLIS A

At Gary, Indiana .
And East Chicago, Indiana “"'C:.-"'

ct with local PD's and will interview
garding his knowledge of captioned group.
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1EED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

+ TO ! DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 7/14/70

FROM iC, INDIANAPOLIS (157-2220) (C) )é;/
fll/ :l. ) i
T ] _ }fr/

SURJE BLACKS, INC. T
RM of
00: Indianapolis

IS \GIHS- .
Re Indianapolis letter 5/19/70.

Enclosed for the Bureaurnmmnil LHM captioned
as above, reflecting interview of on 7/8/70, by
SAI Iand SAl |
b7C : In view of] | statements, and as no

positive information has been developed through contact with
’ police department and racial sources regarding acquisition of
arms by youth gangs in Gary and East Chicago, Indiana,

Indianapolis is conducting no further investigation regarding
captioned organization ori | .

UACB. .
However, Indianapolis will remain alert for any \j
positive information regarding the possession of automatic \]
weapons and/or explosives by Negro or Latin youth gangs in

Lake County, Indiana,

Enclosed LHM has been disseminated to MIG, NIS
and INS, locally.

ALL INFORMA N co

1
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to ' Indianapolis, Indiana

File No,
July 14, 1970 f({fg v

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

' 1S LINCJASSIF]
Mﬁ%&&kﬂiai?i!;}ﬁ?%ﬁtg
Blacks, Incorporated /%Z

—— —— — S i S o — WS Y W Sy W e e .

Oon July 8, 1970,] ]
L7 East Chicago, Indiana, advised that during the spring and summer
of 1969, he was associated with an organization known as Blacks,
Incorporated. :| described this organization as a group
of Negro and Latin youths from Gary and East Chicago, Indiana,
founded for the purpose of obtaining Federal funds for
recreational activities,

| ]stated that they were unsuccessful and were
. subsequently disbanded, He advised that he has had no late
biC association with any of the original members or with any group
or gang leader known under the same name,

admitted writing a letter to an| |
| who 1is currently on active duty withthe United States

) Navy. alleged that his statements in the letter

C regarding possession of automatic weapons and hand grenades
were pure fabrications on his part and he had written them in
order to impress|

| |specifically denied any knowledge of
automatic weapons and explosives being in the possession of
youth gangs in either East Chicago or Gary, and categorically
denied his claimed assault of three individuals as related in
his letter,.

E::::::::]further advised that there is no coalition
to his knowledge between Negro and Latin American youth gangs

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions

of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your
agency,
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Re: Blacks, Incorporated

as related and claimed that there has always bheen a certain
amount of racially motivated friction between the two groups,
which would prevent such a coalition being effected.

[ Jadmitted knowing two Negro youths from
B70 Gary, known to him only as and but advised that
to his knowledge neither had committed the. offenses attributed
by him in his communication, -

g#*his letfer)]

oy — [ =tated
k70 /gj?gthat he and| | have been going together for some time

and that she 1s known to his acquaintances, including
as his "wife", — A

[::::::::] furnished the following descriptj data:
Z 4)

.

stated that] l(romsionar

Name | |
Sex Ma le
Race hite
Date of Birth _ |
Place of Birth Cienega De Flores, Mexico
Height : 612"
Weight 145
Eyes Brown (wears glasses)
[oNie Hair Brown
Marital Status Single
Education High school graduate, June,
1968
Employment

rEeéz_cnisazﬂ, Indiana
Social Security Number

Immigration and
Nataralization
Number | |

f i
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